



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).212/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Joydeb das

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Directorate of Char

Areas Development, Hengrabari, Dispur,

Guwahati-06, Assam.

Date of Hearing
Complaint/ Second
Appeal heard by

: 25-01-2021

: Shri Samudra G. Kashyap.

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

1. The appellant Shri Joydeb Das is present.

- 2. The Directorate of Char Areas Development is represented by Dr. Manoranjan Sarma, SPIO/Project Officer, Directorate of Char Areas Development.
- 3. The Directorate of Char Areas Development has sent a written reply informing that information has been furnished to the appellant only partially. The appellant has also stated that he has received only one part of the information sought for.
- 4. The appellant, during the hearing contended that the information he had sought would be available in the Directorate of Horticulture, Govt. Of Assam and not with the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd.
- 5. In view of the above, the SPIO, Directorate of Char Areas Development (Assam) is hereby directed to furnish the remaining information to the appellant within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of receipt of this order, and inform the Commission accordingly.
- 6. With the above order the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(Samudra G. Kashyap) State Information Commissioner, Assam, Panjabari,Guwahati.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Dated: 25-01-2021

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).212/2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Directorate Char Areas Development, Hengrabari, Dispur, Guwahati-06, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/The Director, Directorate Char Areas Development, Hengrabari, Dispur, Guwahati-06, Assam for information.
- 3. The petitioner, Shri Joydeb Das, S/o- Late Karunamoy Das, H.NO-16, Kushal Konwar Road, Near Mayur Krishna Cinema Hall, Ambari Fatashil, Guwahati-25, for information.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 5. Office File
- 6. Order Book

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission